January 21, 1980 Ordinance Book 28 - Page 458

ORDINANCE NO. 239-X
AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 307 S. Crigler Street FURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF Mr. Miller Lee McAllister RESIDING AT 307 S. Crigler Street, Charlotte, N.C.
WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 307 S.Crigler Street
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building
Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have
been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter
160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and
WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served
by registered mail on the 9/21/79 and
: NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North
Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered
to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at
with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6,
Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Henry W. Woley for. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of January, 1980 the reference having been made in Minute Book 72, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 28, at Page 458.

ORDINANCE	MO	240-X	

AN	ORDINANCE	ORDER	ING THE	DWELLI	NG AT	r	500 Br	uns Av	e.		
	BE VACATE										
OF	CHARLOTTE	AND A	RTICLE	19, PAR	Ċ 6,	CHAP'	TER 16	DA OF	THE	GENE	RAL
STA	TUTES OF I	NORTH	CAROLIN	A, SAID	BUII	DING	BEING	THE P	ROPE:	RTY	OF
	immy J. Fu	ırr an	d Wife,	Betty			RE.	SIDING	\mathbf{AT}		
- 3	020 Westwo	ood Dr	ive. Ch	arlotte	. N.C] .					

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Inderfel fr.

160A of the General Statutes of North Carelina.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlette, North Carelina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of January, 1980 the reference having been made in Minute Book 72, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 28, at Page 459.

January 21, 1980 Ordinance Book 28 - Page 460

ORDINANCE NO. 241-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT 812 E. 15th St.

TO BE VACATED AND CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY
OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL
STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF
Robert Caldwell & Wife, Grace, Heirs RESIDING AT
812 E. 15th St., Charlotte, N. C.

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at 812 E. 15th Street in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlette, North Carelina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of January, 1980 the reference having been made in Minute Book 72, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 28, at Page 460.

ORDINANCE	NO	242-X
ORDINANCE	NO.	6-TE-V

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT	2017-19 Kinney Street
TO BE VACATED AND CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE	HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY
OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHA	PTER 160A OF THE GENERAL
STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDIN	G BEING THE PROPERTY OF
Joe Howey and Wife, Eunice	RESIDING AT
1015 Druid Circle, Charlotte, N. C.	

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 2017-19 Kinney Street in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served 8/3/79 by registered mail on the ; NOW THEREFORE, 8/20/79 BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at _____ 2017-19 Kinney Street in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter

Approved as to form:

Henry V. Elsehel Ju-

160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlette, North Carelina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of January, 1980 the reference having been made in Minute Book 72, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 28, at Page 461.

January 21, 1980 Ordinance Book 28 - Page 462

ORDINANCE NO. 243-X

AN	AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT 2013-15 Kinney Street									t j				
TO	BE V	ACATE	D AND	CLOSE	ED PUI	RSUANI	TO	THE	HOUS	ING	CODE	OF	THE	CITY
OF	CHARI	LOTTE	: AND	ARTICI	LE 19,	, PARI	6,	CHAI	PTER	160A	OF 1	THE	GENE	RAL
STA	TUTES	OF	NORTH	CAROI	LINA,	SAID	BUII	LDING	BEI	NG 1	HE P	ROPI	RTY	OF
:	Joe	How	ev and	Wife	Eun	ice S				RES1	DING	ΑT		
Joe Howey and Wife, Eunice S. RESIDING AT 1015 Druid Circle, Charlotte, N.C.														
					•									

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 2013-15 Kinney Street

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building

Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have
been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the

Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter

160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served

by registered mail on the 12/15/78 and 1/22/79 ; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at 2013-15 Kinney Street in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Woleslee Jr-

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlette, North Carelina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of January, 1980 the reference having been made in Minute Book 72, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 28, at Page 462.